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to permit the import of 27 diesel generating sets, The balance requirements of diesel generating sets would be met from in'ligenous sources.

REACTIVISATION OF INTERNATIONAL
ControL, CoOlIMISSION IN INDO-
(JHINA
*39. SHRI BANKA BEHARY

DAS:

SHRI R..JNARAIN:

Will the Min ster of EXTERNAL
.AF‘FAIRS‘ be plcased to state:

(a) whether following the Cambodian crisis, India has contacted Poland and Canada to reactivise the International Control Commission in Indo-China

(b) if so, the reaction of Canada and Poland ir: this regard; and

(¢) whether both Cambodia and Laos have requested for the reactivisation of the Commission to maintain peace in that region?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (S.ARDAR SWARAN
SINGH): (a) anl (b) The International Control (‘ommissions in Vietnam, Laos and Cambodia are separately constituted. The International Control Commis-ion in Cambodia was adjourned sine die with effect from 31-12-1969. Government of India are
in touch with all the concerned parties about the possible reconvening of this Commission. So far there has ' been no agreem nt, The overall position remains as explained to this House on May st 1970,

(c) The position about Cambodia has been stated above. The Commission in Laos coritinues to function to the best of its cipacity in the circumstances prevaili g in that country,
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+[WORK IN THE SPHERE OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY

*100. SHRI J. P. YADAV:
SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR:
SHRI PREM MANOHAR:

Wwill the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Scientific and Technical Advisory Committee of the Cabinet has recently submitted a report to the effect that work in the sph_ere of science and technology is going on in an unbalanced manner in the absence of a Central organisation and the amount of rupees one hundred and thirty six crores spent on research work during the year 1969-70 included only 6 per cent share from the private sector; and

(b) if so, what is the reaction of Government and the action taken in this regard?]
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+[THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI-
MATI INDIRA GANDHI): (a) and (b)
Yes, Sir. The Parliamentary Report nn Implementation of Scientific Policy prepared by the Committee on Science and Technology points out, among other matters, certain imbalances in allocations for research and development work in certain sectors such as natural resources, training of scientific and technical manpower of high quality, support for research in universities, and research and development in private sector.
The Report is to be discussed at the Conference of Scientists in November, 1970, The Government will carefully weigh the results of the Conference in considering various measures to reduce the imbalances such as allocation of more funds for research in Universities, involvement of private sector in research and development activities through the establishment of i-onperative research associations, ele,

P. L. 480 AGREEMENT

*101. SHRI A. D, MANI: Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be rleased to state:

(ay whether Indiag will get cotton in place of wheat from U.S.A. under a P.L. 480 agreement signed in October 19, 1969; and

(b) if so. the reasons therefor and the manner in which the cotton is going to be utilised by the mills in this country?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
(CHOWDHARY RAM SEWAK): (a) and (b) Arrangements for P.I. 480 cotton by diversion of a part of the t[ 1 English translation.
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funds provided for wheat and wheat flour were made partly in March 1970 and partly in June, 1970, because availability of cotton was short of the requirements of the textile industry and there was a pressing need for arranging additional supplies of cotton, The imported cotton was to be utilised by the mills in the normal manner according to thelr requirements,

Reorgantsation or C.S.I.R.

*102. SHRI M. V. BHADRAM: Wil the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether a final decision has been taken by Government on the reorganisation of C.S.I.R. and other related issues;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor and the time by when s decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF ELEC-
TRONICS AND SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (SHRI
K. C. PANT): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise,

(c) Government are awaiting the receipt of the second part of the Sarkar Committee’s report on the C.S.IR.

ExTrADITION OF Dr. TEJA AND WIS wire FRoM CosTta Rica

*103. SHRI R. P. KHAITAN: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons given by the Government of Costa Rica for the non-
extradition of Dharam Teja and his wife from that country;

(b) whether in view of the rejection of India’s demand for the extradition of Dr, Dharam Teja and hig wife by the Government of Costa Rica the Government of India have taken any further steps to secure their extradition; and

(o) if so, the details thereof”

